
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2072
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2006
POLICY FOR DISPLACED PERSONS
Reddy Shri Magunta Sreenivasulu

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated a national policy on rehabilitation and resettlement for the displaced persons due to major development projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( KUMARI SELJA )

(a): Under this Ministry there are no major development projects which have displaced persons.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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